
PUNJAB & SIND BANK 

noa Lndertaking) 
Branch 
118, Kamatchiamman K 0 

Tirupur-641 604 **" 
Scet, 

Phone:0421-2248567 Email: 1069I (apsb.co.in 

E- AUCTION 

SALE NOTICE 

PUBLIC NOTICE FOR E-AUCTION FOR SALE OF MMOVABLE PROPERTY 
LAST DATE & TIME OF SUBMISSION OF EMD AND DOCUMENTS BEFORE 4.00 P.M. ON 02.08.2021 

1 Sale of immovable secured asset under the Securitization& Rcconstruction of Financial Assets & Enforcement of 

Security Interest Act, 2002 and rules. Ofiers are inviled in electronic mode through https://www.bankeauctions.com 
to be submitted latest by 4.00 P.M on 29.07.2021 for the sale of secured asset mentioned below on "AS IS WHERE 
IS AND AS is WHAT Is BASIS" for recovery of the secured debts of Punjab & Sind Bank amountingto 

Rs.2,98,01,264.00 (Rupees Two Crore Ninety Eight Lakh One Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Four Only) 
inclusive of interest, charges and cost, etc. up to 31.03.2021 plus cost. charges and funure interest thercon from 1 
April. 2021 from M/s Visaka Appareis (Partners - Mr.Srinivasan & Mrs.Karpagam Srinivasan) pursuant to the 

symbolic possession of the following property taken by the Authorized Ofier on O1.12.2020 under SARFAESI Act, 

2002. 

Date and time of inspection of mortgaged 26.07.2021 

properties 

Last date& time for submission of EMD and 

documents 

29.07.2021 

02.08.2021 latest by 4.00 P.M Date and time of e-auction/sale 

afirga atfgwvt/ Authonised 
Oficer 



PUNJAB & SIND BANNK 
(A Govermment of India Underlaking) 
Branch: 13D-Tinupur. Br Code: 10691 

T8, amalchianman Kovil Street, 
iupur 641 604 

Phone:0421-2248367 Email: t0691 @psb.co.in 

E-AUCTION 
SALE NOTICE 

DESCRIPTION OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY 
Description of Property (as per available details) Reserve Price 

(Rs. in Lakhs) 
Earnest Bid Incre 

Money Amoun 

Deposit (Rs. in | (Rs.in Lal 

Lakhs) 
Rs. 19.16 .Al that puece and parcel of residential buiding on 4790 SqFt of land at Door No.2/1510, Plot Nos 7 &Rs191.60 

B S.No.1SO/2 Part, 150/2A1B, Bharathiar Salal, Mahalakshni Nagar, Madippakkam, Chennai in the 
name of Mrs.Karpagam Srinvasan. The baundaries of tihe pruperny are mentioned below 

Rs.0.50 
Lakh. Lakh. 

North: Plot No.6, Door No.2/1509. 
South Plot No.18. Door No.2/1511 (Vasantha 1llam) 
East 30 wide Bharathiar Salai. 
West: Vacant Land & Jumbo Kamakshi Apurtment. 

NOTE: The measuremeat of above property, however, be verified by the bidders at site and also from the records of the Revenue 
Authorities prior to participating in auction. 

F 
fhu dw /For 

PUNUAG & SIND UANK 

Mgm anuuti/Authorsad Officer 



PUNJAB & SIND BANK 
A GOvernment of lndha Undertak ing) Branch: lBD-Tinupur. Br Code: 10691. 
118, Kamatchiamman Kovil Street, 
Tirupur 641 604 

Phone:0421-2248367 Email t0691 apsb.co.in 
TERMS & CONDITIONS 

E-AUCTION 
SALE NOTICE 

1) The E-Auction is being held on "AS IS WHERE IS" and "AS IS WHAT IS BASIS". 2) To the best of knowledge and information of the Authorized officer, there are no encumbrances on the propertics. Ffowever, Ihe intend1ng bidders should make their own independent enquiries regarding the encumbrances. title of property/ies put on aucion and Claims/rights/dues efticcting the property. prior to submitting their bid. The Aulhorised Officer/Secured Creditor shall not be responsible in any way lor any third party claims/rights/dues. 
3) It shall be the responsibility of the bidders to inspect and satisfy themselves aboul the assets and specification before subrmifting the bid. The inspection of property/ies put on auction will be permitted to interested bidders at site on the day and time mentioned above. 4) The interested bidders shall submit their offer along with EMD through website https://www.bankeauctions.com (the user 1D and password can be oblained tree ol cost by registering name with "hitps://www.bankeauctions.com) through their logn ID and Password. The EMD shall be payable through NEFT/RTGS in the tollowing account: Account Number:06911100001 565 Name of tlhe Ac-E Auction-PSB-EMD Ale in Visaka Apparels 

" 

IFSC Code: PSIBO000691. Please note thal cheques/drafis shall not be accepted as EMD amount 
5) After Registration by the bidders in the web-site, the intending purchaser/ bidder is required to get the copies of following documents uploaded in the website before last dale of submission of the bid(s) viz. 1. Copy of the NEFT/ RTGS challan: 2. Copy of PAN card 3. Proof of identification (KYC) viz. attesled copy of Voter 1D Card/ Driving License/ Passport etc. 4. CCopy of proot of address. WIthour which the bid is liable to be rejectcd 

6) The Interested bidders who require assistance in creating login D and password, uploading data, submiting bid, training on c-bidding process etc., may contact M/s. CI India Pvt. Ltd., Helpline No. 0120-4888888/ 91-9810029923, E-mail: support@ bankeauctions.com and for any property related query may contact Sh. D.Ravikumar, Chiel Manager, (Mobile Number: 9446770133) Tel. No. 0421-22248637, E-mail: t0691@psb.co.in in office hours during the working days. 7) Only buyers holding valid User 1D/Password and confirmed payment of EMD through NEFT/RTGS shall be eligible for participating in the online auction. 
8) The interested bidders who have submitted their bids not below the reserve price through online mode before 4.00 P.M. 0n 29.07.2021 shall be eligible for participating in the e-auction. The e-auction of above property wOuld be conducted exactly on the scheduled datc & time as mentioned above by way of inter-se bidding amongst the bidders. The bidders shall improve their offer in m ultiple of amount mentioned under the column "Bid Increase Amount In case bid is pliced in the last ) minutes of the closing time of the auction, the closing time wil aulomatically get extended tor )minutes [Subjeci to naNimum ihree cNtensions of 5 minutes cach). The bidder who Submits the highest bid (not below the reserve price) om closurc onine aucton sn:alt De declarcd as successtul bidder and a 

T ru aa/For PURUAS & SND BANK 

afurpt ari uarth/ Ruthorised oflicer 



PUNJAB & SIND BANK 

(A Govement ot India Vndctlking) 

ranch T3D-Tirupur. Br Code: 1069. 

T18, Kamatchiamman Kovil Srcet, 

E- AUCTiON 

SALE NOTICE 

Tirupur 64T 604 

Phone 041-2248367 Emal: to69I (apsb.cO.In 
communication to that cflect will be iss1ued through clectronic mode which shall be subject to approval by the Authorised 

) The Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of the successful bidder shall be retained towards part sale consideratian and the EMD ol unsuccessful 

bidders shall be relundcd. The Eamesi Money Deposit shall not bear any interest. T he successful bidder shall have to deposil 25% ol the 

Sule price, adjusting ihe EMD alrecady paid immedintely i.C., on the same day or not later than next working day, as the case may be, ater 

the ol acceplance of the bid price by the uthorized Officer through RTGS/NEFT to the account as mentioned in No4 and the balance 

7S% ol the sale price on or before 15th day of the sale or within such extended period as agrecd upon in writing by and solcly al he 

discretion ot the Authorized Ollicer. In case of default in payment by the successtul bidder, the amount already deposilcd by the Bidder 

shall be hable to be lorieiled and the property shall be put to re-auction and the delaulting bidder shall have no claim/right in respect 

ruperty amount. 

10) The prospective qualilicd bidders may avail online training on e-auction from M/s Ci India Pvt. Ltd.. prior to the date of auction. Neither 

the Authorized Oficer/Bank nor M/s CI India Pvt. Ltd. shall be liabic for any network problem and the interested bidders to ensure that 

they are technically well equippcd tor participating in the e-Auction. 

11) The purchaser shall bear the applicablce stamp duties/additional stamp duty/transter charges, lces etc. and also all the statutory/non 
statutory dues, taxNCs, rates, assessments, charges, tces ctc. owing to anybody. 

12) The Authorized Olicer is not bound to accept the highest ofler and the Authorized Olticer has the absolute right to uccept or reject any or 

all ofler(s) or adjourn/posiponc/cancel the auction wilhout assigning any reson thereof. 

13) The bidders are udvised to go through the detailed tems and eonditions of auction available on the website of Mis CI India Pvt. Ltd. 

https://www.bunkeauctions.com before submitting iheir bids and taking part in e-auclion. 

Olicer/Sccurcd Creditor. 

STATUTORY 30 DAYS SALENOTICEUNDER RULE B OF THE SARFAESIRULES, 2002 
The borrower/guarantors are herehy notified to pay the sum as mentioncd above along with up to date interest and ancillary cxpenses hefore the 

date of auction, failing whieh the property will be uuclioned/sold and bulance dues if any will be recovered with interest and cost. 

F a ee RU kE/for PUNUAB & SIND BRK 

Date 01.07.2021 

Place- Tirupur. foyt afim/Authortsed officer 


